sand Dollars (250,000) as a contribution from its citizens to the "Red Cross Society" 
to aid it in the humanitarian work it is engaged in; and be it further 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be requested to issue 
Corporate Stock amounting to Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), 
the proceeds of which to be handed to the "Red Cross Society." 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 
No. 1736 (Ord. No. 304). 

An Ordinance to Amend Subdivision 2 of Section 13 of Article 2 of Chapter 24 
cf the Code of Ordinances of the City of New York, Relating to "Rules of

[...]

That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be u;ed by the Commissioner of Plant and Structures for the purpose of increasing 
allowances for "Motor Vehicle Materials" and "Motor Vehicle Repairs"; all obliga-
tions- contracted for hereunder to he incurred on or before December 31.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of ten thousand and forty-six dollars ($10,046), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Police Commissioner for the purpose of providing for salaries and various 
supplies. All obligations contracted for hereunder to he incurred on or before De-
cember 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, JOHN T. EAGAN, JOHN DIEMER, F.

[...]

'`Resolved, That the following resolution adopted October 26, 1915, and 

-eceived from the Mayor November 9, 1915: 
"'Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 

188, it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of thirty-two thousand seven hundred and thirty-eight dol-
lars ($32,738), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Street 
Cleaning for the purpose of installing a combined system of hose connection 
and sprinkler equipment at dumping boards, to be expended as follows: 
Borough of Manhattan ...........................................

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of Four thousand five hundred and fifty dollars ($4,550), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, Brooklyn, for the purpose 
of Providing for estimated deficiencies. 	

$425 00 Cod,! No. 1300, Motor Vehicle Supplies ................................ 	
4~ 00 Cod,: No. 1308, Materials .......................